PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sebastian KLEIN	05/21/2010
Thomas KLECKERS	05/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hottinger Baldwin Messtechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	Im Tiefen See 45	
City:	Darmstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-64293	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12744189	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)862-4681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: fassepat@tds.net Correspondent Name: Walter F. Fasse Address Line 1: PO Box 726

Address Line 4: Hampden, MAINE 04444-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter F. Fasse, Reg. No. 36132

Total Attachments: 2

501227418

source=5119Assignmentsigned20100708#page1.tif source=5119Assignmentsigned20100708#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0493

April No : 12/744,189

Docket No.: 5119

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Sebastian KLEIN, Denninger Strasse 200, D-81925 Muenchen, Germany
- 2) Thomas KLECKERS, An der Friedenslinde 19, D-64347 Griesheim, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Strain Gauge Rosette for Internal Stress Measurement					
as described and as claimed in the A Assignors on: in the U. S. Patent and Trademark C , and as identified by PCT/EP2008/009936 filed on Nove	(the same d Office on : Attorney Docket	tters Patent of the United late as this Assignment unl under U. No.: 5119; being the U.S.	ess otherwise set for S. Application Serie	rth), and as filed al No.:	
And Whereas, Assignee: of:	•	win Messtechnik GmbH 5, D-64293 Darmstadt, Ge	rmany		
including its heirs, successors and a said Invention and any and all Lette					
Now Therefore, in consideration consideration, the receipt of which bunto said Assignee the entire and exall continuations, divisions, reissues pertaining to said Invention or said America, for the full term or terms therein may be maintained, to be held and entirely as the same would have Assignors covenant that they have they have not made, and will not make Said Assignors further agree to coo	y said Assignors is clusive right, title, reexaminations at Application, and of said Letters Pall and enjoyed by save been held by the full right to conske any statement,	s acknowledged, said Assigned interest in and to said and extensions of said Apples said Letters Patents grantents and for the maximum and Assignee including its heald Assignors had no Assigney the entire right, title a pagreement or conveyance	gnors hereby assign, invention, said Application, any and all red therefor, in the land duration that any i eirs, successors, and signment thereof beind interest herein as in conflict herewith	sell and transfer lication, any and rights of priority United States of interest assigned assigns as fully ten made. Said ssigned, and that h.	
connection with said Application an in any interference or proceeding requested by said Assignce. Said A said Application and any and all cortains.	id any continuation in relation thereto ssignors hereby a	ns, divisions, reissues, ree o, and in any foreign app uthorize said Assignee to c	kaminations and ext lications correspon control and direct th	tensions thereof, ding thereto, as e prosecution of	
Said Assignors authorize and requent the name of said Assignee.	st that said Letters	s Patents granted for said I	nvention should be	issued to and in	
In Testimony Whereof, We, said A hereunto set our hands on the date in		I, the undersigned w present and did see the me, sign this documen	indicated person, v		
Signature: <u>IlBastian Jall</u> Sebastian Klein	Date:	ONOSignature: Witness name: Address:	1 /a	21/5/ Date:	2010
Signature: Thomas Kleckers	Date:	Signature: Witness name:		Date:	

PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0494

April - No : 12/14,189

Docket No.: 5119

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

RECORDED: 07/08/2010

- 1) Sebastian KLEIN, Denninger Strasse 200, D-81925 Muenchen, Germany
- 2) Thomas KLECKERS, An der Friedenslinde 19, D-64347 Griesheim, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Strain Gauge Rosette for Internal Stress Measurement

Assignors on: (the same da in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on :	ers Patent of the United States of America executed by the te as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed under U. S. Application Serial No.: No.: 5119; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application
	in Messtechnik GmbH D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous o said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may	facquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in be granted therefor in the United States of America;
consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title at all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations an pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and s America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Pate herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said and entirely as the same would have been held by sa	\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and dextensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of ents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned discussiones had no Assignment thereof been made. Said ey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
connection with said Application and any continuations in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto,	ssignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in s, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as horize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of as, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters I the name of said Assignee.	Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:	I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the indicated person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.
Signature: Sebastian Klein Date: Signature: Thomas Kleckers Date:	Signature: Witness name: Address: Signature: Witness name: Date: Address:

PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0495